## IN THE OFFICE OF OMBUDSMAN-CUM-ETHICS OFFICER, PCA, MOHALI ORDER

Case title: Anubhav Khanna Vs. Daksh Prem Azad

**Present:** Dr. Maharaj Saran Khanna on behalf of Mr. Anubhav Khanna, Complainant

Mr. Daksh Prem Azad, Respondent in person

Dr. Maharaj Saran Khanna has filed authority letter on behalf of his son i.e. Mr. Anubhav Khanna, who is resident of Abu Dhabi. The same is taken on record.

The respondent Mr. Daksh Prem Azad seeks time to file reply to the complaint. In the interest of justice, same is granted.

Reply to the complaint be filed positively on or before 16.09.2024 and the matter shall be taken up at 02:30 PM.

A copy of this order be sent to the parties for information and necessary compliance through email/WhatsApp.

Date: 22.08.2024

(Jaspal Singh)

Former Judge Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh Ombudsman-cum-Ethics Officer, PCA